IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION
GFK-2960L
Jan 2024
i
PACSystemsTM RSTi-EP
ANALOG INPUT MODULES
(EP-3124, EP-3164, EP-3264, EP-3368,
EP-3468, EP-3664, EP-3704, EP-3804 & EP-1813)

• Supports indirect firmware update through network adapter using Web server
• Supports hot insertion and extraction
Ordering Information
Module Description
EP-3124 Analog Input, 4 Channels Voltage/Current 12 Bits 2, 3, or 4 Wire
EP-3164 Analog Input, 4 Channels Voltage/Current 16 Bits 2, 3, or 4 Wire
EP-3264 Analog Input, 4 Channels Voltage/Current 16 Bits with Diagnostics 2, 3, or 4 Wire
EP-3368 Analog Input, 8 Channels Current 16 Bits 2, 3, or 4 Wire
EP-3468 Analog Input, 8 Channels Current 16 Bits 2, 3, or 4 Wire, Channel Diagnostic
EP-3664 Analog Input, 4 Channels Voltage/Current 16 Bits with Diagnostics 2, 3, or 4 Wire, Differential Input
GFK-2960L   Jan 2024
2
Specifications
Specifications EP-3124  EP-3164  EP-3264 EP-3368  EP-3468
System Data
Data Process, parameter and diagnostic data depend on the network adapter used.
Interface RSTi-EP system bus
System bus transfer rate 48 Mbps
Potential isolation Test voltage: max. 28.8 V within one channel, 500 V DC field/system
Pollution severity level: 2
Overvoltage category: II
Common mode voltage Against: 0V - ±50V
Channel-Channel: ±3V
Inputs
Number 4 4 4 8 8
Input values
1. Voltage (0 to 5 V, ±5 V, 0 to 10 V, ±10 V, 1 to 5 V, 2 to
10 V)
2. Current (0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA)
Current input (0 to 20 mA,
4 to 20 mA)
Threshold Values*
Voltage Underrange Overrange
0 to 5V x 5.25V
-5V to +5V -5.25V +5.25V
0 to 10V x +10.5V
-10V to +10V -10.5V +10.5V
1V to 5V +0.9V +5.25V
2V to 10V +1.8V +10.5V
Current Underrange Overrange
0 to20mA x 21.67mA
4 to 20mA 3.6mA 21.67mA
Resolution 12 bits 16 bits
Frequency suppression Options: disabled (0) / 50 Hz (1) / 60 Hz (2) / Average over 16 values (3)
Default: disabled
Accuracy
 0.25 % max. at
25 °C (77 °F)
50 ppm/K max.
Temperature
coefficient
max. –10 mV/A
additional
inaccuracy in
the voltage
mode due to
0.1 % max. at 25 °C (77 °F)
50 ppm/K max. Temperature
coefficient max. –10 mV/A additional
inaccuracy in the voltage mode due to
sensor power supply current
0.1 % max. at 25 °C (77 °F)
50 ppm/K max. Temperature
coefficient
Module Description
EP-3704 Analog Input, 4 Channels RTD 16 Bits with Diagnostics 2, 3, or 4 Wire
EP-3804 Analog Input, 4 Channels TC 16 Bits with Diagnostics 2, 3, or 4 Wire
EP-1813 Power Measurement Module, 8 Channels
GFK-2960L   Jan 2024
3
Specifications EP-3124  EP-3164  EP-3264 EP-3368  EP-3468